

Matera Declaration by G20 reflects Indian concern for farmer welfare, agri-diversity: EAM Jaishankar

MATERA, JUNE 30 -- External affairs minister S Jaishankar has appreciated Italy for highlighting food security and said the Matera Declaration reflects the Indian concern on issues including the welfare of small and medium farmers, and recognising agri-diversity.

Jaishankar shared his views on contemporary challenges at the G-20 Foreign and Development Ministers' Meeting in

Matera, Italy, on Tuesday. Appreciate Italy for highlighting food security. The Matera Declaration reflects the Indian concern for the welfare of small & medium farmers, promoting local food cultures and recognising agri-diversity, he said in a tweet. Livelihood, health, digital access and climate action should now constitute the new developmental priorities, he said.

The G20 foreign affairs

ministers' Meeting was held in Matera, followed by a joint meeting of the foreign affairs and development ministers. The first joint meeting of foreign affairs and development ministers ended with the adoption of the "Matera Declaration", which calls upon the international community to step up efforts to contain the effects of the COVID-19 pandemic on lives and livelihoods, and build inclusive and resilient food

chains and ensure adequate nutrition for all, in line with the "Zero Hunger" goal set for 2030. In the Matera Declaration, the G20 ministers recognised that poverty alleviation, food security and sustainable food systems, are key to ending hunger, encouraging social cohesion and community development, reducing socio-economic inequalities, and promoting overall inclusive economic growth and sustainable development. They also called for implementing effective actions for the empowerment of women and youth in the rural-urban continuum. The ministers also stressed on enhancing social-protection measures and programmes, with a focus on people living in vulnerable situations, of whom large shares depend on the agriculture and food sector for their livelihoods.

The declaration underlined the need for increasing catalytic investments for food security, nutrition, and sustainable food systems and territorial development, as part of the substantial COVID-19 emergency funding and longer-term national recovery plans and packages.

It stressed on accelerating the adaptation of agriculture and food systems to climate change, as increased climate variability and extreme weather events impact agriculture output and are among the forces driving the rise in global hunger while recognising the importance of sustainable agriculture. The declaration emphasised on keeping

international food trade open and strengthening global, regional and local diversified value chains for safe, fresh and nutritious food, as well as promoting a science-based holistic One Health approach.

The G20 foreign ministers emphasised that it is crucial to maintain global food trade open, and to keep food markets functioning. "We highlight the importance of an open, transparent, predictable and non-discriminatory multilateral trading system, consistent with World Trade Organization (WTO) rules, to enhance market predictability, and allow agri-food trade to flow so as to contribute to food security and nutrition," they noted.

International trade is crucial to ensure access to inputs, goods and services to produce safe, nutritious and affordable food, they said.

"We will continue to guard against any unjustified restrictive and distortive measures that could lead to excessive food price volatility in international markets and threaten the food security and nutrition of large proportions of the world population, especially the most vulnerable living in environments of low food security," the ministers added.

The G20 member countries are Argentina, Australia, Brazil, Canada, China, France, Germany, Japan, India, Indonesia, Italy, Mexico, Russia, South Africa, Saudi Arabia, South Korea, Turkey, the United Kingdom, the United States and the European Union. (PTI)

VAISHNO CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED						
CIN: L26942WB1992PLC057087						
REGD OFFICE : 14B RAMCHANDRA MOITRA LANE KOLKATA - 700005						
Email Id : vaishnocement@gmail.com, Website : www.vocl.in, Tel : +91 9139538869						
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2021						
BSE CODE : 526941 ISIN : INE116E01018 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations [net of excise duty]	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income	-	-	-	-	-
2	Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
	a. (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	-	-	-
	b. Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
	d. Employees benefit expenses	0.60	0.60	0.20	1.47	0.67
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-
	f. Other expenses	47.11	0.88	4.32	49.56	7.05
	Total Expenses	47.71	1.48	4.52	51.03	7.72
3	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and Tax (2-1)	(47.71)	(1.48)	(4.52)	(51.03)	(7.72)
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	(47.71)	(1.48)	(4.52)	(51.03)	(7.72)
6	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(47.71)	(1.48)	(4.52)	(51.03)	(7.72)
8	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8) (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(47.71)	(1.48)	(4.52)	(51.03)	(7.72)
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	895.02	895.02	895.02	895.02	895.02
	EPS (before Extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each [Not Annualised]	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Basic	(0.53)	(0.02)	(0.05)	(0.57)	(0.09)
	(b) Diluted	(0.53)	(0.02)	(0.05)	(0.57)	(0.09)

Note:
1 The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th June 2021.
2 The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter ended 31st March, 2021. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the standalone financial results provide true and fair view of its Affairs.
3 The figures for the previous periods / year are re-classified / re-arranged / re-grouped, wherever necessary, to confirm current period classification.
4 The segment wise details are not applicable to the company as the company has no segment
5 This result and Limited Review Report is available on company Website www.vocl.in as well as BSE website www.bseindia.com
6 Investor Complaint for the Quarter Ended as on 31/03/2021, Opening-0, Received-0, Resolved-0, Closing-0.

For Vaishno Cement Company Limited
Sd/-
Manu Shekhar Agrawal
Director
DIN:0832799

DENTAX (INDIA) LIMITED						
CIN : L51109WB1984PLC037960						
REGD OFFICE : 119B Muktarab Babu Street, Kolkata - 700007						
Email Id : dentaxindia@gmail.com, Website : www.dentaxindialimited.com, Tele : 033-4001 1981,						
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations [net of excise duty]	4.98	-	4.69	4.98	4.69
	(b) Other Income	11.92	1.45	(1.86)	12.54	28.90
	Total Income	16.90	1.45	2.83	17.52	33.59
2	Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
	a. (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	-	-	-
	b. Purchase of Stock in Trade	4.44	-	4.68	4.44	4.68
	c. Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
	d. Employees benefit expenses	0.81	2.38	2.32	7.90	8.39
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.24	-	0.24	0.24	0.24
	f. Other expenses	0.97	0.95	2.36	4.33	15.63
	Total Expenses	6.46	3.33	9.60	16.91	28.94
3	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and Tax (2-1)	10.44	(1.88)	(6.77)	0.61	4.65
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	10.44	(1.88)	(6.77)	0.61	4.65
6	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit (Loss) for the period (5-6)	10.44	(1.88)	(6.77)	0.61	4.65
8	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	6.91	(139.18)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	6.91	(139.18)
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8) (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	10.44	(1.88)	(6.77)	7.52	(134.53)
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	197.83	197.83	197.83	197.83	197.83
	Other Equity as per Balance Sheet (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	-	-	-	229.65	229.65
	EPS (before Extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each [Not Annualised]	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Basic	0.53	(0.10)	(0.34)	0.38	(6.80)
	(b) Diluted	0.53	(0.10)	(0.34)	0.38	(6.80)

Note:
1 The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th June 2021.
2 The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and Year Ended on 31st March, 2021. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the standalone financial results provide true and fair view of its Affairs.
3 The figures for the previous periods / year are re-classified / re-arranged / re-grouped, wherever necessary, to confirm current period classification.
4 The segment wise details are not applicable to the company as the company has no segment
5 This result and Limited Review Report is available on company Website www.dentaxindialimited.com
6 Investor Complaint for the Quarter Ended 31/03/2021, Opening-0, Received-0, Resolved-0, Closing-0.

For Dentax (India) Limited
Sd/-
Nita Agarwal
Director
DIN:07092762

NAWRATAN ARTS LIMITED						
CIN: L51109WB1981PLC033431						
REGD OFFICE : 119B Muktarab Babu Street, Kolkata - 700007						
Email Id : nawratansarts@gmail.com, Website : www.nawratansarts.com, Tel : 033 4001 1981						
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations [net of excise duty]	4.44	-	2.74	4.44	2.74
	(b) Other Income	-	-	(1.92)	(2.27)	(0.17)
	Total Income	4.44	-	0.82	2.17	2.57
2	Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
	a. (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	3.72	-	1.95	3.72	1.95
	b. Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
	d. Employees benefit expenses	0.56	0.28	0.42	1.68	2.66
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-
	f. Other expenses	0.68	0.60	1.74	2.88	4.62
	Total Expenses	4.96	0.88	4.11	8.28	9.23
3	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and Tax (2-1)	(0.52)	(0.88)	(3.29)	(6.11)	(6.66)
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	(0.52)	(0.88)	(3.29)	(6.11)	(6.66)
6	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(0.52)	(0.88)	(3.29)	(6.11)	(6.66)
8	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8) (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(0.52)	(0.88)	(3.29)	(6.11)	(6.66)
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
	Other Equity as per Balance Sheet (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	917.71	917.71	917.71	917.71	(911.46)
	EPS (before Extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each [Not Annualised]	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Basic	(0.05)	(0.08)	(0.30)	(0.56)	(0.61)
	(b) Diluted	(0.05)	(0.08)	(0.30)	(0.56)	(0.61)

Note:
1 The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th June 2021.
2 The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter ended 31st March, 2021. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the standalone financial results provide true and fair view of its Affairs.
3 The figures for the previous periods / year are re-classified / re-arranged / re-grouped, wherever necessary, to confirm current period classification.
4 The segment wise details are not applicable to the company as the company has no segment
5 This result and Limited Review Report is available on company Website www.nawratansarts.com
6 Investor Complaint for the Quarter Ended as on 31/03/2021, Opening-0, Received-0, Resolved-0, Closing-0.

For Nawratans Arts Limited
Sd/-
Tina Khaitan
Director
DIN:07092761

BRAHMANAND HINGHAR LIMITED						
CIN - L29248WB1990PLC049290						
Regd. Office VIII - Chekusole, P.O. - Jogeranga, P.S. - Goolare, Dist - Paschim Medinipur, W.B. - 721121						
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended 31st March, 2021 (₹ in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	18.01	20.61	23.63	81.50	58.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(11.87)	2.28	15.91	14.88	480.97
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	(11.87)	2.28	15.91	14.88	480.97
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(10.97)	86.59	(594.73)	100.09	257.95
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 5/- each)	700.09	700.09	700.09	700.09	700.09
6	Other Equity as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,863.09	1,763.00	1,763.00	1,863.09	1,763.00
7	Earnings Per Share (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of Rs 5/- each)	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic:	(0.08)	0.02	0.11	0.11	3.36
	Diluted:	(0.08)	0.02	0.11	0.11	3.36

Note:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and on its recommendation have been approved by Board of Directors at its meetings held on June, 30, 2021.
3 The figure for the previous quarter/period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period presentation.

For or behalf of Board of Directors
For Brahmanand Hinghar Limited
(CIN: L29248WB1990PLC049290)
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 07092711

UNI WORTH TEXTILES LIMITED						
CIN : L17289WB1992PLC055442						
Regd. Office : Rawdon Chambers, 11A, Sarojini Naidu Sarani, 4th Floor, Unit 4B Kolkata - 700 017, Tel : (033) 4006 1301						
Email : uniworthtextileslimited@gmail.com Website : www.uniworthtextiles.in						
Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 (Rs in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(191.74)	(256.59)	(346.90)	(976.12)	(1,142.18)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(191.74)	(256.59)	(346.90)	(976.12)	(1,142.18)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(191.74)	(256.59)	(346.90)	(976.12)	(1,142.18)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax)	(181.70)	(256.59)	(345.76)	(966.08)	(1,141.04)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	2,282.50	2,282.50	2,282.50	2,282.50	2,282.50
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	(31,797.18)	(30,831.10)
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-
	(i) Basic	(0.80)	(1.12)	(1.51)	(4.28)	(5.00)
	(ii) Diluted	(0.80)	(1.12)	(1.51)	(4.28)	(5.00)

Note:
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th June, 2021.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3 The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.uniworthtextiles.in

For and on behalf of the Board
Uniworth Textiles Limited
Bahadur Ram Mallah
Executive Director & CFO
DIN: 08035016

KABRA MARBLE UDYOG LIMITED					
Regd. Off : 4, Synagogue Street, 6th Floor, Kolkata- 700 001					
Phone No. 2225-4058 Fax: 91-33-22253461					
E-mail: kmu@coalsale.co.in Website: www.kmu.net.in					
CIN : L14101WB1979PLC031873					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2021 (₹ in Lacs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars				